84 www.gfsignet.com
Features
• Durable CPVC or
glass body with
Twist-Lock connector
• Flat or bulb surfaced
electrodes available
• Large reference

3-2717 198 844 303
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Ordering Information
3-2717-WT 159 000 811
3-2720 198 864 602
3-2720-2 198 864 603
3-2721 198 864 610
P31542 198 801 630
P31542-3 159 000 464
Mfr. Part No. Code Mfr. Part No. Code
Mfr. Part No. Code Description
Application Notes:
• Use the flat glass
electrodes when a
self-cleaning feature
is desired; especially
useful in applications
with abrasive particles.
• Use bulb protected
electrodes for general
purpose applications
• ORP electrodes are
generally used for
chemical reaction
monitoring, not pro-
cess control.
• Ensure that sensor
materials are chemi-
cally compatible with
the process liquid.
• Cleaning and calibra-
tion of electrodes is
application dependent.
Model 2714-2717 and
Model 2720 Ordering Notes:
1) Electrodes require pur-
chase of preamplifier for
full system installation.
2) To replace electrodes,
simply untwist from pre-
amplifier to replace with
new electrode.
3) Always purchase a Signet
cap and installation fitting
for pipe applications.
4) Conduit and mounting
brackets for submersible
installation must always
be used (customer sup-
plied).
5) Use pipe adapters to in-
stall in pipes larger than
DN100 (4 in.). Specify
socket weld or  NPT
thread.
6) Use 3-2721 remote pre-
amplifier when connect-
ing other manufacturers’
electrodes to Signet
instruments.
Calibration Accessories
3-2759 159 000 762 pH/ORP System Tester (includes bypass
  adapter)
3-0700.390 198 864 403 pH Buffer Kit
Mounting
P31515-0P200 159 000 630 PVC Pipe Adapter, 1.25 in. O.D.
P31515-0C200 159 000 631 CPVC Pipe Adapter, 1.25 in. O.D.
P31515-0V200 159 000 459 PVDF Pipe Adapter, 1.25 in. O.D.
Other
1220-0021 198 801 186 Replacement O-ring, FPM (for electrodes)
1224-0021 198 820 006 Replacement O-ring, EPDM (for electrodes)
1228-0021 198 820 007 Replacement O-ring, Kalrez® (for electrodes)